
UAE4 Series  2026 DRIVER  Classification  - * Provisional  Pending  the result  of the appeal  lodged  by Hitech

Rd 1 Yas Marina Rd 2 Yas Marina Rd 3 Dubai Rd 4 QATAR

Rank car no. Driver Nat. Team Total R 1 R 2 R 3* R 4 R 5 R 6 R 7 R 8 R 9 R 10 R 11 R 12

1 27 Oleksandr  BONDAREV UKR MUMBAI  FALCONS  RACING LIMITED 51 25 8 18
2 30 Andy CONSANI FRA R-ace GP 49 18 6 25
3 29 Kenzo CRAIGIE  ® GBR R-ace GP 29 6 15 8
4 42 Emily COTTY GBR R-ace GP 28 0 18 10
5 19 Niccolo  MACCAGNANI  ITA MUMBAI  FALCONS  RACING LIMITED 25 0 25 0
6 24 Rowan CAMPBELL  PILLING GBR PINNACLE  MOTORSPORT 23 8 DNC 15
7 10 Alp AKSOY ® TUR MUMBAI  FALCONS  RACING LIMITED 20 10 10 0
8 99 David COSMA-CRISTOFOR ROU PREMA RACING 17 15 2 0
9 1 Christian  COSTOYA  SANABRIA  ® ESP PREMA RACING 14 2 DNC 12

10
12 Adam AL AZHARI UAE YAS HEAT RACING 13 12 1 0
69 Kwan Ho Kingsley  ZHENG ® ITA MUMBAI  FALCONS  RACING LIMITED 13 1 12 0

12 8 Scott Kin LINDBLOM SWE HITECH 10 0 4 6

13
32 Elia WEISS GER R-ace GP 4 4 0 0
5 Bader AL SULAITI QAT QMMF BY HITECH 4 0 0 4

15 46 Iacopo MARTINESE  ® ITA PHM RACING 2 0 0 2
16 14 Alba LARSEN DNK EVANS GP 1 0 0 1

17

4 Emma FELBERMAYR AUT PHM RACING 0 0 0 0
6 Nasser  AL THANI ® QAT QMMF BY HITECH 0 0 0 0
7 Theo PALMER UAE HITECH 0 0 0 0

11 Bernardo  BERNOLDI  ® ITA TRIDENT  MOTORSPORT 0 DNC 0 0
15 Joseph SMITH GBR XCEL MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0
17 Zakaria  DOLEH ® UAE YAS HEAT RACING 0 DNC 0 0
22 Hoai Nam Anh NGUYEN VIE EVANS GP 0 0 0 0
23 Brock BURTON ® AUS XCEL MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 DNC
26 Edoardo IACOBUCCI  ® UAE YAS HEAT RACING 0 0 0 0
33 Tamás GENDER  ® HUN R-ace GP 0 0 0 0
34 Ryusho NAKAZATO JPN PINNACLE  MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0
50 Florentin  HATTEMER  ® SUI TRIDENT  MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0
54 Jarrett  CLARK ® GBR XCEL MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0
55 Charbel  ABI GEBRAYEL  ® UAE YAS HEAT RACING 0 DNC 0 0
67 Dominik  SIMEK ® CZE TRIDENT  MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0
74 Vladimir  VERKHOLANTSEV  AND PINNACLE  MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0
77 Lucas PASQUINETTI  ® UAE X-GP 0 0 0 0
83 Jaber A. ALSABAH  ® KWT XCEL MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0
88 Thomas INGRAM  HILL GBR EVANS GP 0 0 0 0
90 Kaylee COUNTRYMAN  ® USA PINNACLE  MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0
97 Platon KOSTIN KGZ PHM RACING 0 0 DNC 0
98 Payton WESTCOTT USA PREMA RACING 0 0 DNC 0



UAE4 Series  2026 DRIVER  ROOKIE  Classification  - * Provisional  Pending  the result  of the appeal  lodged  by Hitech

Rd 1 Yas Marina Rd 2 Yas Marina Rd 3 Dubai Rd 4 QATAR

Rank car no. Driver Nat. Team Total R 1 R 2 R 3* R 4 R 5 R 6 R 7 R 8 R 9 R 10 R 11 R 12

1 29 Kenzo CRAIGIE  ® GBR R-ace GP 61 18 25 18

2
10 Alp AKSOY ® TUR MUMBAI  FALCONS  RACING LIMITED 40 25 15 0

1 Christian  COSTOYA  SANABRIA  ESP PREMA RACING 40 15 DNC 25

4 46 Iacopo MARTINESE  ® ITA PHM RACING 33 8 10 15

5 83 Jaber A. ALSABAH  ® KWT XCEL MOTORSPORT 32 10 12 10

6 69 Kwan Ho Kingsley  ZHENG ® ITA MUMBAI  FALCONS  RACING LIMITED 30 12 18 0

7 54 Jarrett  CLARK ® GBR XCEL MOTORSPORT 20 6 8 6

8 50 Florentin  HATTEMER  ® SUI TRIDENT  MOTORSPORT 20 2 6 12

9 17 Zakaria  DOLEH ® UAE YAS HEAT RACING 10 DNC 2 8

10 67 Dominik  SIMEK ® CZE TRIDENT  MOTORSPORT 8 4 4 0

11 11 Bernardo  BERNOLDI  ® ITA TRIDENT  MOTORSPORT 5 DNC 1 4

12
26 Edoardo IACOBUCCI  ® UAE YAS HEAT RACING 2 1 0 1

77 Lucas PASQUINETTI  ® UAE X-GP 2 0 0 2

14

6 Nasser  AL THANI ® QAT QMMF BY HITECH 0 0 0 0

23 Brock BURTON ® AUS XCEL MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 DNC

33 Tamás GENDER  ® HUN R-ace GP 0 0 0 0

55 Charbel  ABI GEBRAYEL  ® UAE YAS HEAT RACING 0 DNC 0 0

90 Kaylee COUNTRYMAN  ® USA PINNACLE  MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0



UAE4 Series  2026 TEAM Classification  - * Provisional  Pending  the result  of the appeal  lodged  by Hitech

Rd 1 Yas Marina Rd 2 Yas Marina Rd 3 Dubai Rd 4 QATAR

Rank Team Total R 1 R 2 R 3* R 4 R 5 R 6 R 7 R 8 R 9 R 10 R 11 R 12

1 R-ace GP 78 24 21 33
2 MUMBAI FALCONS RACING LIMITED 71 35 18 18
3 PREMA RACING 31 17 2 12
4 PINNACLE  MOTORSPORT 23 8 0 15
5 YAS HEAT RACING 13 12 1 0
6 HITECH 10 0 4 6
7 QMMF BY HITECH 4 0 0 4
8 EVANS GP 1 0 0 1
9 PHM RACING 0 0 0 0

10 TRIDENT MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0
11 XCEL MOTORSPORT 0 0 0 0


